NORDIC EUS 2018 - PRELIMINARY PROGRAMME

MONDAY - 12 NOVEMBER

MAIN SESSIONS - ROOM: ST. AUDITORIUM

09.00-09.10

09.10-09.30

09.30-10.00

10.00-10.40

10.40-11.10

11.10-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-12.30

12.30-13.15

13.15-14.00

14.00-14.20

14.20-14.40

14.40-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-16.00

16.00-17.00

19.00

WELCOME (Peter Vilmann, DK)

Equipment and Procedure (Peter Vilmann, DK)
Anatomy interpretation (Eike Burmeister, DE)

LIVE DEMO

COFFEE BREAK

Fine needle biopsy and core needle procedures (Tomas Hucl, CZ)

Indications of EUS and EUS guided biopsy in gastroenterology (Anand Sahai, CA)
Specimen handling and processing of EUS guided samples (Philip Kaye, UK)
LUNCH

LIVE DEMO

Evaluation of pancreatic cystic lesions (Steven Pereira, UK)
Evaluation of solid pancreatic lesions (Paolo Arcidiacono, IT)

EUS of submucosal tumours (Christian Jenssen, DE)

LIVE DEMO

COFFEE BREAK

EUS of the mediastinum — what the gastroenterologist should know (Paul Clementsen, DK)
/ what the pathologist should know (Birgit Guldhammer Skov, DK)

PARALLEL SESSION - ROOM TBA

Possibility for EUS training of
procedures

Possibility for EUS training of
procedures

Dinner at The Italian (COFOCO)



NORDIC EUS 2018 - PRELIMINARY PROGRAMME

TUESDAY -

09.00-09.30 Staging and resectability — evaluation of upper Gl cancer (Michael Bau Mortensen, DK)

09.30-10.00

10.00-10.40

10.40-11.10

11.10-11.40

11.40-12.10

12.10-12.40

12.40-13.25

13.25-13.45

13.45-14.05

14.05-14.45

14.45-15.15

15.15-15.45

15.45-16.00

13 NOVEMBER

ROOM: ST. AUDITORIUM

EUS guided injection (PCN, Fiducials, alcohol and chemotherapy) and RF therapies
(Julio Iglesias-Garcia, ES)

LIVE DEMO

COFFEE BREAK
EUS guided drainage procedures (Rastislav Kunda, DK)

Role of elastography, Doppler and echo contrast examination (Adrian Saftoiu, RO)

Interpretation of EUS cytology and micro core histology (Katharina Biermann, NL)

LUNCH

EUS and pancreatitis (Evangelos Kalaitzakis, DK)

EUS and gall stone disease (Claudio De Angelis, IT)

LIVE DEMO

Evaluation of live demo specimens (Anders Toxvaerd DK, Jane Preuss Hasselby, DK)

EUS training in Europe (Claudio de Angelis, IT)

09.00-

10.00-10.40

10.40-11.10

PATHOLOGY SESSIONS
(ROOM TBA)

"From patient to prepared specimen"

- How are EUS FNA/ FNB samples obtained,
handled and prepared for diagnostic evaluation?
- Experiences from different FNA/ FNB equipment
used, sample transportation, fixatives,
preparation techniques, stains and additional test
results.

- How can we make the best of the samples, i.e.

PARALLEL SESSIONS

NURSE SESSIONS
(ROOM TBA)

LIVE DEMO

COFFEE BREAK

11.10-11.30 optimize specimen preparation, and thus the best Nurse Administered Propofol

11.30-12.40

12.40-13.25

13.25-14.45 "Eyes on-microscopy; case demonstrations

14.45-15.00

15.15-15.45

basis for diagnostic evaluation.

(Chairmen: Philip Kaye, UK and Katharina
Biermann, NL)

(digital microscopy) and discussions"

Plenum discussion of a range of EUS FNA/ FNB
case specimens.

CLOSING REMARKS AND INTRODUCTION OF NORDIC EUS 2019.

Sedation (NAPS) for EU's
procedures
(Jeppe Thue Jensen, DK)

Idanish ERFA group meeting -
Why and How? All participating
nurses are welcome (Vibeke
Gye, DK)

LUNCH

Involvement of patients and
relatives

in the endoscopic department
(Mette Lundvald Rasmussen,
DK)

Demonstration of Herlev
Endoscopy Unit

OTHER SESSIONS
(ROOM TBA)

Possibility for EUS training of
procedures

Possibility for EUS training of
procedures



