NORDIC EUS 2018 - PRELIMINARY PROGRAMME

MONDAY - 12 NOVEMBER								
MAIN SESSIONS - ROOM: ST. AUDITORIUM			PARALLEL SESSION - ROOM TBA					
09.00-09.10	WELCOME (Peter Vilmann, DK)							
09.10-09.30	Equipment and Procedure (Peter Vilmann, DK)			Possibility for EUS training of procedures				
09.30-10.00	Anatomy interpretation (Eike Burmeister, DE)			procedures				
10.00-10.40								
10.40-11.10	COFFEE BREAK							
11.10-11.30	Fine needle biopsy and core needle procedures (Tomas Hucl, CZ)							
11.30-12.00	Indications of EUS and EUS guided biopsy in gastroenterology (Anand Sahai, CA)							
	Specimen handling and processing of EUS guided samples (Philip Kaye, UK)							
12.30-13.15	LUNCH							
13.15-14.00	LIVE DEMO			Possibility for EUS training of procedures				
14.00-14.20	Evaluation of pancreatic cystic lesions (Steven Pereira, UK)							
14.20-14.40	Evaluation of solid pancreatic lesions (Paolo Arcidiacono, IT)							
14.40-15.00	EUS of submucosal tumours (Christian Jenssen, DE)							
15.00-15.30	LIVE DEMO							
15.30-16.00	COFFEE BREAK							
	EUS of the mediastinum – what the gastroenterologist should know (Paul Clementsen, DK) / what the pathologist should know (Birgit Guldhammer Skov, DK)							
19.00	Dinn	er at The It	talian (COFOCO)					

NORDIC EUS 2018 - PRELIMINARY PROGRAMME

TUESDAY - 13 NOVEMBER									
MAIN SESSIONS			PARALLEL SESSIONS						
	ROOM: ST. AUDITORIUM		PATHOLOGY SESSIONS (ROOM TBA)	NURSE SESSIONS (ROOM TBA)	OTHER SESSIONS (ROOM TBA)				
09.30-10.00	Staging and resectability – evaluation of upper GI cancer (Michael Bau Mortensen, DK) EUS guided injection (PCN, Fiducials, alcohol and chemotherapy) and RF therapies	09.00-	- How can we make the best of the samples, i.e. optimize specimen preparation, and thus the best basis for diagnostic evaluation. (Chairmen: Philip Kaye, UK and Katharina Biermann, NL)		Possibility for EUS training of procedures				
10.00-10.40	(Julio Iglesias-Garcia, ES) LIVE DEMO	10.00-10.40		LIVE DEMO					
10.40-11.10	COFFEE BREAK	10.40-11.10		COFFEE BREAK					
11.10-11.40	EUS guided drainage procedures (Rastislav Kunda, DK)	11.10-11.30		Nurse Administered Propofol Sedation (NAPS) for EU's procedures (Jeppe Thue Jensen, DK)					
11.40-12.10	Role of elastography, Doppler and echo contrast examination (Adrian Saftoiu, RO)	11.30-12.40		Idanish ERFA group meeting - Why and How? All participating nurses are welcome (Vibeke Gye, DK)					
12.10-12.40	Interpretation of EUS cytology and micro core histology (Katharina Biermann, NL)								
12.40-13.25	LUNCH	12.40-13.25		LUNCH					
13.25-13.45	EUS and pancreatitis (Evangelos Kalaitzakis, DK)	("Eyes on-microscopy; case demonstrations (digital microscopy) and discussions" Plenum discussion of a range of EUS FNA/ FNB case specimens.	relatives in the endoscopic department (Mette Lundvald Rasmussen,	Possibility for EUS training of procedures				
13.45-14.05	EUS and gall stone disease (Claudio De Angelis, IT)								
14.05-14.45	LIVE DEMO		case specimens.	DK)					
14.45-15.15	Evaluation of live demo specimens (Anders Toxværd DK, Jane Preuss Hasselby, DK)	14.45-15.00		Demonstration of Herlev Endoscopy Unit					
15.15-15.45	EUS training in Europe (Claudio de Angelis, IT)	15.15-15.45							
15.45-16.00	CLOSING REMARKS AND INTRODUCTION OF NORDIC EUS 2019.								